HANDICAP RUN 12/08/2014

Fortunately Hurricane Bertha had abated and running conditions were once again fine

leading to EXCELLENT!!! performances. Sixteen PB’s were recorded on the night with the

outright course record being smashed by both Colin and Tom. Natalie’s ladies course record

of 22:17 also looks under threat with Yulia now only 16 seconds outside of it.

Well done to Kev Roughton for being first on the night, good to see him picking up again

after a tough patch.

Finally, a big THANK YOU to the timekeepers Julia Buda, Andrew Bird and Sam Dauvis, the
times suggest you had a difficult time

POSITION FORENAME

1

O 00 N O Ul & W N

N N NNNNNRRRRRRPRP PR R R
OB WNRPROOLVOWWNOOUWUNAWNRO

Kewvin
Jason
Anita
lan
David
Colin
Kerry
Tom
Yulia
Alan
Kayleigh
Paul
John
lan
Gabby
Paul
Dawe
Kewvin
Sue
Simon
Paula
Edward
Richard
Simon
Natalie
Gordon

SURNAME
Roughton
Burnett
Cunningham
Cooper
Millington
Ward
Queenan
Wheatley
Ravenhill
Bower
Wheatley
Robinson
Queenan
Beresford
Halverson
Ewart
Litchfield
Johnson
Bates
Clarke
Pigot
Buda
Iliffe

Davis
Lebeter
Birkin

PB’s in YELLOW

FINISH TIME

00:32:41
00:33:04
00:33:05
00:33:15
00:33:17
00:33:26
00:33:33
00:33:37
00:33:48
00:33:52
00:33:52
00:33:52
00:33:53
00:33:53
00:33:53
00:33:54
00:33:57
00:34:01
00:34:05
00:34:07
00:34:17
00:34:23
00:34:47
00:34:54
00:35:04
00:36:53

RUN TIME
0:29:26
0:24:04
0:31:35
0:24:30
0:22:17
0:18:11
0:24:33
0:18:37
0:22:33
0:22:37
0:27:52
0:20:52
0:21:08
0:22:53
0:23:53
0:27:24
0:21:12
0:20:01
0:34:05
0:22:07
0:28:17
0:20:53
0:20:47
0:21:24
0:23:04
0:28:08



