## **HANDICAP RUN 12/08/2014**

Fortunately Hurricane Bertha had abated and running conditions were once again fine leading to EXCELLENT!!! performances. Sixteen PB's were recorded on the night with the outright course record being smashed by both Colin and Tom. Natalie's ladies course record of 22:17 also looks under threat with Yulia now only 16 seconds outside of it.

Well done to Kev Roughton for being first on the night, good to see him picking up again after a tough patch.

Finally, a big THANK YOU to the timekeepers Julia Buda, Andrew Bird and Sam Davis, the times suggest you had a difficult time

POSITION	FORENAME	SURNAME	FINISH TIME	RUN TIME
1	Kevin	Roughton	00:32:41	0:29:26
2	Jason	Burnett	00:33:04	0:24:04
3	Anita	Cunningham	00:33:05	0:31:35
4	lan	Cooper	00:33:15	0:24:30
5	David	Millington	00:33:17	0:22:17
6	Colin	Ward	00:33:26	0:18:11
7	Kerry	Queenan	00:33:33	0:24:33
8	Tom	Wheatley	00:33:37	0:18:37
9	Yulia	Ravenhill	00:33:48	0:22:33
10	Alan	Bower	00:33:52	0:22:37
11	Kayleigh	Wheatley	00:33:52	0:27:52
12	Paul	Robinson	00:33:52	0:20:52
13	John	Queenan	00:33:53	0:21:08
14	lan	Beresford	00:33:53	0:22:53
15	Gabby	Halverson	00:33:53	0:23:53
16	Paul	Ewart	00:33:54	0:27:24
17	Dave	Litchfield	00:33:57	0:21:12
18	Kevin	Johnson	00:34:01	0:20:01
19	Sue	Bates	00:34:05	0:34:05
20	Simon	Clarke	00:34:07	0:22:07
21	Paula	Pigot	00:34:17	0:28:17
22	Edward	Buda	00:34:23	0:20:53
23	Richard	lliffe	00:34:47	0:20:47
24	Simon	Davis	00:34:54	0:21:24
25	Natalie	Lebeter	00:35:04	0:23:04
26	Gordon	Birkin	00:36:53	0:28:08